

CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL

Agenda Item E May 21, 2012

SUBJECT: Approval of Traffic Control Order 12-05 to prohibit parking adjacent to the island of the cul-de-sac located on Thatcher Drive in Churchill Crossing Phase III per the approved site plan.

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Services, Engineering Division

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION;

The acceptance of the streets within Churchill Crossing Phase 3 as public streets is presented for consideration by City Council elsewhere on this agenda. The approved site plan for the subdivision includes the installation of no parking signs adjacent to the island of the cul-de-sac located on Thatcher Drive (see attached map). Traffic control orders are required under the Uniform Traffic Code to enforce traffic control signs that have been installed on public streets. Therefore, staff has reviewed the installation of the traffic control signs and has prepared the following traffic control orders for approval by City Council.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of Traffic Control Order 12-05 to prohibit parking adjacent to the island of the cul-de-sac located on Thatcher Drive in Churchill Crossing Phase III per the approved site plan.

	1	2	Υ	N
Mayor Gatt				
Mayor Pro Tem Staudt				
Council Member Casey				
Council Member Fischer				

	1	2	Υ	N
Council Member Margolis				
Council Member Mutch				
Council Member Wrobel				

CITY OF NOVI TRAFFIC CONTROL ORDER

	PEED	DATE OF ORDER:	05/11/2012
	ARKING THER	CONTROL NUMBER:	12-05
MICHIGAN OF MICHIG TRAFFIC CO	TO CHAPTER NO. 33 OF THE CO , SAME BEING THE UNIFORM TRAFF AN AND IN THE INTEREST OF PUBLI ONTROL ORDER IS HEREBY ISSUED ORIZED AS TRAFFIC ENGINEER, BY S	IC CODE FOR CITIES, TO IC SAFETY AND CONVEN BY BRIAN COBURN, EN	WNSHIPS AND VILLAGES VIENCE THE FOLLOWING IGINEERING MANAGER,
the second second second	OF THIS TRAFFIC CONTROL ORDER CONDITIONS ON THE FOLLOWING	100 M (1, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 1	
THATCHER I	DRIVE		
DEPARTMEN ACCORDA REQUIRED E	R SAID INVESTIGATION, IT IS H NT OF PUBLIC SERVICES ERECT A NCE WITH THE MICHIGAN MANUA BY SEC. 33.217 OF THE AFORESAID OF DETERMINATION:	AND MAINTAIN THE NO AL OF UNIFORM TRAFFIC	PARKING SIGN (S) IN CONTROL DEVICES AS
	NG ALONG THE INTERIOR ISLAN I AVE WEST IN CHURCHILL CROSSIN		LOCATED NORTH OF
		B= C1	
		Brian Coburn, P.E	Traffic Engineer
		Dated: 05/11/2012	
TRAFFIC CO CITY OF NO HEREBY ORI	BY CITY COUNCIL ONTROL ORDER NUMBER 12-05 HAY OVI, MICHIGAN FOR STUDY AND DERED AND DIRECTED THAT THIS OF PY THEREOF IN THE OFFICE OF THE C	APPROVAL, IS HEREBY RDER BE FILED IN THE OF	APPROVED AND IT IS FICE OF THE CITY CLERK
BEING FILED	R ORDERED AND DIRECTED THAT WITH THE CLERK AND UPON EREC CE OF AFORESAID,		
	IG ALONG THE INTERIOR ISLAND AVE WEST IN CHURCHILL CROSSIN		LOCATED NORTH OF
	T THE REGULAR MEETING OF CIL ON <u>05/21/2012.</u>	By:Robert J. Gatt,	Mayor
		By:	

Maryanne Cornelius, Clerk

